

## July 6, 2021

## **Dear Potential Sponsor,**

The Scleroderma Foundation Ohio Chapter facilitates events to create a community for Ohioans living with scleroderma. Our printed publications, e-newsletter, social media channels and website reach thousands of people. Scleroderma is a highly individualized disease, attacking the skin, lungs, heart, or kidneys. It can be fatal. There is no known cause or cure. We need your help to find a cure. We invite you to sponsor our 2021 Stepping Out to Cure Scleroderma – Cleveland's Virtual Walk for Research which will happen on October 9, 2021. This virtual event will be attended by individuals from the Greater Cleveland area and other parts of Ohio.

Tina L'Fellows

Sincerely,

Tina L. Fellows, Executive Director, Scleroderma Foundation Ohio Chapter

٧	Sponsorship Level:	Amount:
	<b>Diamond Sponsor</b> – Corporate Name and /or Logo will appear on walk website, will appear on signs shown during Facebook Live video, will appear on email blasts, postcards for walk and Facebook ads for walk	\$3,000
	Platinum Sponsor – Corporate Name and /or Logo will appear on walk website, will appear on signs shown during Facebook Live video, will appear on postcards for walk and Facebook ads for walk	\$2,000
	Gold Sponsor – Corporate Name and /or Logo will appear on walk website, will appear on signs shown during Facebook Live video and will be placed on Facebook ads for walk	\$1,000
	Silver Sponsor – Corporate Name and /or Logo will appear on walk website and will appear on signs shown during Facebook Live video	\$500
	<b>Bronze Sponsor</b> — Corporate Name and /or Logo will appear on signs shown during Facebook Live video	\$250
	Auction Sponsor – Corporate logo will appear on auction website	Donated Items for auction
	Other – Negotiable major sponsor opportunities	

Auction/In-Kind Donation Item:		Value: \$		
Company Name:				
Contact Person:				
Company Address:				
City/State/Zip:				
Phone:	Email:			

To make a payment with a credit card over the phone, please call Tina Fellows, Executive Director at 614-323-8038. **Please make checks payable to: Scleroderma Foundation Ohio Chapter and Mail to:** Scleroderma Foundation Ohio Chapter, P.O. Box 107, Pataskala, OH 43062. Questions? E-mail Tina Fellows at <a href="mailto:tellows@scleroderma.org">tfellows@scleroderma.org</a> or call 614-323-8038.